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Mr. Alan Miller
GoGreen, [[C
17359 State Route 66
P.O. Box 162
Ottoville, Ohio 45876

Dear Mr. Miller:

This letter is in regards to an August dust complaint investigation in Hancock County- In
late July, 2009, Ohio EPA's Northwest District Office received a complaint of excessive
dust in an area along County Route 140, Findlay. In investigating the complaint, E. Jay
Murphy of this office inspected two sites on CR 140: Tawa Tree Services, Inc., at 8420
CR 140; and Findlay Warehousing Co- Inc, at 8556 CR 140.

Both facilities had recently used portable grinders at their sites, and Ohio EPA requested
information on these grinders. Both facilities provided copies of GoGreen, [LC's
(GoGreen) Ohio EPA Permit Fee Assessment Invoice, and indicated that they had used
your permitted 640 hp portable grinder.

GoGreen's permit P0103930 requires submittal of an Intent to Relocate (ITS) a minimum
of 30 days prior to relocation of the portable source. Ohio EPA has no record of an ITS
submittal for either site in Findlay, in violation of OAC rule 3745-31-03(A)(1)(p) and
permit condition [1 .g)(1 )].

The violation cited above indicates a possible lack of understanding of the GoGreen
permit requirements. Please provide a plan for bringing GoGreen back into compliance
with its permit, and a timetable for implementation of the compliance plan. The DAPC is
requesting a written response by no later than November 30, 2009.

Please be advised that the submission of information to respond to this letter does not
constitute waiver of the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties pursuant to Ohio
Revised Code Section 3704.06. The Ohio EPA will make a decision whether to pursue
such penalties regarding this matter at a later date.
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Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions and/or comments, please
feel free to contact this writer atelissa.hartuield@epa.state.ohusor (419) 373-3119.

Sincerely,

Elissa S. E-fartfield
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control/N WDO
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PC:	 Don Waltermeyer, DAPC/NWDO


